
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2778
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
YOUNG LEADERS PROGRAMME
Ering Shri Ninong

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated guidelines for selection and training of youth for "Young Leaders Programme" announced during the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The parameters for Young Leaders Programme is devised by the Government of Japan, the Government of India only makes nominations on the basis of such parameters.
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